ICE CARVER APPLICATION 2025

FIRE & ICE 2025- ICE CARVING COMPETITION

- Carve an ice block (20" x 10.25" x 40") during the ice carving competition
- Individual and teams are welcome to participate
- Winners in each carving level receive ribbons and cash prizes
- Limited Carving tools are available to borrow

Please attach a sketch of what you will carve (we understand carving may deviate based on weather conditions). As the event approaches, we will contact you with your carving location. For additional information, contact Andrea Buboltz, Events Director for Destination Sturgeon Bay at andrea@sturgeonbay.net.

<u>DATE:</u> Saturday, February 15, 2025 <u>TIME:</u> Carving 9am-2pm <u>COST:</u> Free <u>CARVING LEVELS:</u> Beginner, Intermediate, Advanced <u>PRIZES:</u> Cash prize and ribbons

Each carver must complete this application and waiver & release of liability.

Ice/ Snow Carving application – SUBMIT BY FEBRUARY 3, 2025

Carver Name(s)/Team Name:		
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip Code:
Phone (for day of):	Email:	
Carving Level (circle one): Beginner	Intermediate	Advanced
Ice or Snow? ICE / SNOW		
Need electricity? YES / NO		Need tools? YES / NO

(Electricity is not guaranteed. Bring your own extension cords and tools. Carvers under 18 must have parental supervision to use power tools.)



ICE CARVER APPLICATION 2025

WAIVER & RELEASE OF LIABILITY

This agreement releases valuable rights- please read it carefully and completely.

I, _______(carver's name), on behalf of myself, my estate or heirs and any other person who may have a claim as a result of my death, injury or disability (all hereafter "Releaser"), hereby forever release, discharge and covenant not to sue Destination Sturgeon Bay (Sturgeon Bay Visitor & Convention Bureau) and/or the City of Sturgeon Bay and any of its directors/officers/ employees, insurers and agents (all hereafter "Releasers"), from any and all liabilities, claims, demands or causes of action that I may sustain for injuries or damages arising out of my participation as an ice and/or snow carver, including but not limited to losses caused by the passive or active negligence of the releaser.

Releaser understands and acknowledges that the activity of ice and/or snow carving has inherent dangers that cannot be eliminated, and that there may be other risks not known or reasonably foreseeable at this time. Releaser acknowledges and fully understands that social and economic losses may result from Releaser's, and/or other's actions, inactions or negligence, notwithstanding the rules of play or the condition of the premises and any equipment used.

Releaser assumes all risk of personal injury, bodily injury, permanent disability or death sustained while participating in the ice and snow carving competition including the risk of passive or active negligence of the Releaser or any other participant.

This agreement is effective for the following date(s): 02/14/2025 through 02/16/2025

Carver's Signature

Date

Under 18? Parent or legal guardian signature required:

The undersigned, ________ (name) does hereby represent that he/she is the parent or legal guardian of _______ (carver's name), and acting in such capacity, agrees to the terms and conditions of the above stated waiver and release.

Parent or Legal Guardian Signature

Please attach a sketch of the carving you will attempt to create. Relationship to Minor

Date

RETURN APPLICATION & WAIVER TO:

<u>EMAIL:</u> Andrea@sturgeonbay.net <u>IN PERSON:</u> Destination Sturgeon Bay 36 S. 3rd Ave. Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235